March 20, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170

Tapes: 61, 62
Rep. Shields, Chair Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair
Rep. Barker Sen. Brown
Rep. Cameron Sen. Burdick
Rep. Hanna Sen. Nelson

Rep. Nathanson

Measures or Issues Heard:

Sen. Winters

Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Informational Hearing — Evidence Based Practices (SB 267 — 2003
Session)

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 61A
003 Chair Shields Calls the hearing to order at 3:05 pm.
Opens an Informational Hearing on Evidence Based
Practices.
015 Max Williams, Director, Introduces SB 267 Information Sheet (Exhibit 1).
Department of
Corrections
112 Chair Shields
118 Bob Jester, Director,
Oregon Youth Authority
124 Debbie Rios, Program Introduces Implementing Evidence Based Practices in OYA
Office, Oregon Youth (Exhibit 2); SB 267 Program Evaluations (Exhibit 3); Oregon
Authority Youth Authority Senate Interim Judiciary Committee, House
Interim Judiciary Committee, Senate Bill 267 2005-2007
Progress Report (Exhibit 4).
248 Chair Shields
258 Ms. Rios
345 Chair Shields
347 Ms. Rios
TAPE 62A
000 Ms. Rios Continues her presentation.
005 Rep. Hanna
011 Ms. Rios
026 Rep. Nathanson
030 Ms. Rios
045 Rep Nathanson
047 Ms. Rios
060 Chair Shields



070
125
127
143
146
159
165
228
230
243
250
339
344
373

428
429
433
436
TAPE 61B

000
014

017
022
027
036
040
048
056
060
110

117
120
123
140
154
183
185
194
230
241

Ms. Rios
Chair Shields
Ms. Rios
Chair Shields
Ms. Rios
Rep. Nathanson
Ms. Rios
Chair Shields
Ms. Rios
Chair Shields
Ms. Rios
Sen. Brown
Ms. Rios

Ginger Martin, Assistant
Director, Department of
Corrections

Chair Shields
Ms. Martin
Chair Shields
Ms. Martin

Ms. Martin
Sen. Westlund

Ms. Martin
Sen. Westlund
Ms. Martin
Chair Shields
Sen. Westlund
Ms. Rios

Sen. Westlund
Ms. Rios
Chair Shields
Ms. Rios
Chair Shields
Ms. Rios

Sen. Brown
Ms. Rios

Mr. Williams
Sen. Brown
Mr. Williams
Rep. Nathanson
Ms. Martin
Ms. Rios

Presents Implementing Evidence Based Practices (Exhibit 5).

Continues her presentation.
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258
278
285
286
306

320
355
365
374
378
394
399
406
415
425
TAPE 62B

000
006

Chair Shields
Ms., Martin
Sen. Westlund
Chair Shields
Mr. Williams
Chair Shields
Mr. Williams
Ms. Martin
Sen. Burdick
Ms. Rios

Sen. Burdick
Ms. Martin
Sen. Burdick
Rep. Cameron
Ms. Rios

Rep. Cameron
Mr. Williams

Mr. Williams
Chair Shields

Continues his response.
Adjourns the meeting 4:37 pm.



