JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

March 20, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 61, 62
Members Present:	Rep. Shields, Chair Rep. Barker Rep. Cameron Rep. Hanna Rep. Nathanson	Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair Sen. Brown Sen. Burdick Sen. Nelson Sen. Winters
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	Informational Hearing – Evidence Based Practices (SB 267 – 2003 Session)	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 61A		
003	Chair Shields	Calls the hearing to order at 3:05 pm.
		Opens an Informational Hearing on Evidence Based Practices.
015	Max Williams, Director, Department of Corrections	Introduces SB 267 Information Sheet (Exhibit 1).
112	Chair Shields	
118	Bob Jester, Director, Oregon Youth Authority	
124	Debbie Rios, Program Office, Oregon Youth Authority	Introduces Implementing Evidence Based Practices in OYA (Exhibit 2); SB 267 Program Evaluations (Exhibit 3); Oregon Youth Authority Senate Interim Judiciary Committee, House Interim Judiciary Committee, Senate Bill 267 2005-2007 Progress Report (Exhibit 4).
248	Chair Shields	
258	Ms. Rios	
345	Chair Shields	
347	Ms. Rios	
TAPE 62A		
000	Ms. Rios	Continues her presentation.
005	Rep. Hanna	
011	Ms. Rios	
026	Rep. Nathanson	
030	Ms. Rios	
045	Rep Nathanson	
047	Ms. Rios	
060	Chair Shields	

070	Ms. Rios	
125	Chair Shields	
125	Ms. Rios	
	Chair Shields	
143		
146	Ms. Rios	
159	Rep. Nathanson	
165	Ms. Rios	
228	Chair Shields	
230	Ms. Rios	
243	Chair Shields	
250	Ms. Rios	
339	Sen. Brown	
344	Ms. Rios	
373	Ginger Martin, Assistant Director, Department of Corrections	Presents Implementing Evidence Based Practices (Exhibit 5).
428	Chair Shields	
429	Ms. Martin	
433	Chair Shields	
436	Ms. Martin	
TAPE 61B		
000	Ms. Martin	Continues her presentation.
014	Sen. Westlund	
017	Ms. Martin	
022	Sen. Westlund	
027	Ms. Martin	
036	Chair Shields	
040	Sen. Westlund	
048	Ms. Rios	
056	Sen. Westlund	
060	Ms. Rios	
110	Chair Shields	
	Ms. Rios	
117	Chair Shields	
120	Ms. Rios	
123	Sen. Brown	
140	Ms. Rios	
154	Mr. Williams	
183	Sen. Brown	
185	Mr. Williams	
194	Rep. Nathanson	
230	Ms. Martin	
241	Ms. Rios	

255	Chair Shields
258	Ms., Martin
278	Sen. Westlund
285	Chair Shields
286	Mr. Williams
306	Chair Shields
	Mr. Williams
320	Ms. Martin
355	Sen. Burdick
365	Ms. Rios
374	Sen. Burdick
378	Ms. Martin
394	Sen. Burdick
399	Rep. Cameron
406	Ms. Rios
415	Rep. Cameron
425	Mr. Williams
TAPE 62B	
000	Mr. Williams
006	Chair Shields

Continues his response. Adjourns the meeting 4:37 pm.